BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

SUMMARY OF MEETING

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri (Ameren Missouri or

Company) and for its Summary of Meeting states as follows:

Event:Ameren Missouri Infrastructure TourLocation:Various Ameren Missouri Facilities, Jefferson City, MODate:Tuesday, June 21, 2016Time:10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

MPSC Attendees: Chairman Hall, Rachel Lewis, Rachel Hassani, Rodney Massman, Lisa Ferguson, Jason Kunst, Brian Wells, Byron Murray, Lesa Jenkins, Josh Nash, Mike Rush, and Joe Roling

Ameren Missouri Attendees: Sr. Vice President Customer Operations David Wakeman, Director Central Missouri Division Chip Webb, Superintendent Gas Operations and Engineering Bill Burnett, Supervisor Gas Operations Mike Niemeyer, Manager Regulatory Affairs Gaye Suggett, and Regulatory Specialist Debra Bailey

Office of Public the Counsel Attendees: Rich Burdge, Michele Moyer, and Amy Moorkamp

The group boarded the trolley at the 101 Madison Street Ameren Missouri Office at

10:00 a.m. for a tour of Ameren Missouri electric and gas facilities. Various facilities in

Jefferson City were viewed, including the Renz Substation, the Elm Street Substation, and the

Town Border Gas Station. The tour concluded at the Ameren Missouri Office at 12:00 p.m.

The Chair requested additional information, which is being gathered. Ameren Missouri

will update this summary once that information is available.

Respectfully Submitted,

ls/Wendy K. Tatro **Wendy K. Tatro**, #60261 Director and Assistant General Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (facsimile) amerenmoservice@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent by electronic transmission, facsimile, U.S. Mail or e-mail to all parties of record in all of its contested cases pending before the Missouri Public Service Commission on this 25th day of June, 2016.

> <u>|s| Wendy K. 7atro</u> Wendy K. Tatro
